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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building
401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500
Charlotte, NC 28202
Customer Service: 704-350-7500
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3-29-2023
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 29, 2023

9:30 a.m.
13 Jason M. Martin 22-50113 6th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Tiffany M. Martin objection to confirmation of plan and

motion to dismiss (42, 34, 31, 30, 19)
Hearing on debtors’ motion to approve
amendments to plan (62, 53); Trustee’s
response (55); response [USA/IRS] (59)

JOHNSON

TATE, TR.

BECK
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2)

3)

4
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3-31-2023
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
STATESVILLE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

ERIDAY, MARCH 31, 2023

9:30 a.m.

13 James M. Shriner
Sandra C. Shriner

PRO SE

13 James E. Foxx

13 Debra C. Cloer

13 David Windsor
Amber Windsor

BLOSSOM
PRO SE

23-50027

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (17, 1)

CASE DISMISSED

23-50036

23-50037

20-50298

Continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (12,11, 6,1)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(15)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (14, 1)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
17)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss for payment default (60)



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

13 Terence K. Shea
Lisa T. Shea

IVEY
HEDRICK

13 John E. Nicholson
Nora M. Nicholson

JOHNSON

13 Danny W. Craig
Penny H. Craig

LEONARD
GOODBAR

13 Robert T. Herman
Barbara A. Herman

MALLORY

13 Patrick R. Jernigan

MALLORY

13 Joseph A. Pack, Sr.
Sharon J. Pack

WOOD

22-50282

18-50151

17-50122

18-50782

21-50104

19-50029

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [BSI Financial Services] (24, 12)

Hearing on debtors’ motion for entry of
consent order (174, 172)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company]
(74); debtors’ response (75)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
modify plan (66); debtors” response (67)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (42)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (65)



11) 13 Matthew S. Sinnett 20-50427 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
and motion for turnover (16)

WOOD
12) 13 Stephanie N. Coulter 18-50157 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (39)
STEWART
13) 13 Jeremy S. Cline 20-50449 2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
Tonya D. Cline to dismiss for payment default (49)
STEWART
14) 13 Anna E. Peninger 23-50004 Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Global Lending
Services LLC] (10, 4); debtor’s response
(1)
STEWART CONSENT ORDER ENTERED
FLETCHER
15) 13 James C. Smithey 22-50109 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan for failure to make plan
payments (35)
LUCK
16) 13 Adam B. Stanley 22-50110 7th continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Bruce and Nora
Colburn] (26, 23, 10, 9); debtor’s response
(15)
LUCK
FLIPPIN

TATE, TR.



17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

Adv  Bruce Colburn, et al.

V.
Adam B. Stanley

FLIPPIN
LUCK

13 Sherrye D. Huff

LUCK
KEENAN

13 Gary L. Carter
Dennie B. Carter

FLIPPIN

13 Gretta L. Brown

FLIPPIN

13 Douglas T. Stephens

FLIPPIN

13 Brenda G. Clonch

FLIPPIN

22-5003
Ch13
22-50110

23-50015

21-50105

21-50292

21-50327

22-50151

2nd continued pre-trial conference (5, 4)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [1st Franklin Financial Corporation]
(16, 12)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (50, 43)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to notice of
mortgage payment change (62, 3/7/23 doc)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (34)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (29)



23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

13 Adam K. Livengood
Maggie P. Livengood

FLIPPIN

13 Teresa D. Martinez

FLIPPIN
HAYES

13 Christopher B. Buchanan

Terri A. Buchanan
GOURLEY

13 Douglas J. Rocque

GOURLEY

13 Geraldine D. Bunner

GOURLEY
PRO SE

13 John F. Lisk
Ann W, Lisk

GOURLEY

22-50231

22-50236

17-50431

18-50162

18-50237

21-50125

Hearing on debtors’ motion to modify
plan (16); Trustee’s response (19)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to determine
disposition of sale proceeds (33); response
[Mary L. Hose] (34)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Mary L. Hose] (35, 21, 2)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to excuse male
debtor from signing Local Form 8 (98)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to modify
plan (66); debtor’s response (68)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim (67)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion for
entry of discharge (54, 51, 50); response
[Myra Cowen] (58, 52)

6th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for status hearing (27)



29)

30)

31)

32)

13 Pamela W. Waddell

GOURLEY

13 David B. Hager
Gail P. Hager

GOURLEY
JOHNSON

13 Jason B. Cabe
Denise L. Cabe

GOURLEY
BRUTON
PETTIT

13 Beatrice F. Mayfield

GOURLEY

22-50206

22-50214

23-50003

23-50071

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (14)

3rd continued hearing on motion to convert
case to Chapter 7 [H & M Enterprises &
Logistics of Statesville, Inc., Darrell T.
Millsaps, Mary K. Millsaps] (12)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (29, 19)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Carolina Farm
Credit, ACA] (24, 18)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Angela and Eric Sizemore] (29, 25,
18)

Hearing on Trustee’s notice of intent to
suspend payments to secured creditors
(36); response [Carolina Farm Credit, ACA]
(37)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to impose
automatic stay (3)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (8)



33)

34)

35)

36)

37)

11:00 a.m.

11 Marlin Krider Land & 22-50256
Timber, Inc.
FLIPPIN
HAYES, TR.
BRUTON
7 Robert L. Roach 22-50297
MALLORY
SUMMERLIN, TR.
Adv  John W. Taylor, Trustee 21-5006
V. Chapter 7
Rayad Khan 21-50173
TAYLOR
GOURLEY
Adv  John W. Taylor, Trustee 22-5008
V. Chapter 7
Rosie M. Harris, et al. 22-50107
TAYLOR
JOHNSON/GOURLEY
Adv  John W. Taylor, Trustee 23-5000

\2 Chapter 7
Rosie M. Harris 22-50107

TAYLOR
GOURLEY

Hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11
Subchapter V plan (74, 72); objection
[Skyline National Bank] (79)

Reaffirmation hearing (18, 17)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion to extend
discovery period and extend time to file
dispositive motions (17)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion for
preliminary injunction (22)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion for contempt
of court against defendant and request for
sanctions (20, 9)
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NO COURT

O 3 o 3 e o e o S 3

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding
There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
March 27, 28 or March 30, 2023

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



