UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building 401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500 Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: 704-350-7500

3-29-2023 ********

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 29, 2023

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)13Jason M. Martin22-501136th continued hearing on Trustee's
objection to confirmation of plan and

Hearing on debtors' motion to approve amendments to plan (62, 53); Trustee's response (55); response [USA/IRS] (59)

motion to dismiss (42, 34, 31, 30, 19)

JOHNSON TATE, TR. BECK

3-31-2023 ********

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA STATESVILLE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

FRIDAY, MARCH 31, 2023

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	13	James M. Shriner Sandra C. Shriner	23-50027	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (17, 1)
	PRC) SE	CASE DISM	ISSED
2)	13	James E. Foxx	23-50036	Continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (12, 11, 6, 1)
				Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (15)
	PRC) SE		
3)	13	Debra C. Cloer	23-50037	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (14, 1)
				Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (17)
	PRC) SE		
4)	13	David Windsor Amber Windsor	20-50298	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (60)
	BLO PRC	OSSOM OSE		

5)	13	Terence K. Shea Lisa T. Shea	22-50282	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [BSI Financial Services] (24, 12)
	IVEY HED	RICK		
6)	13	John E. Nicholson Nora M. Nicholson	18-50151	Hearing on debtors' motion for entry of consent order (174, 172)
	JOHI	NSON		
7)	13	Danny W. Craig Penny H. Craig	17-50122	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company] (74); debtors' response (75)
		NARD DDBAR		
8)	13	Robert T. Herman Barbara A. Herman	18-50782	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (66); debtors' response (67)
	MAL	LORY		
9)	13	Patrick R. Jernigan	21-50104	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (42)
	MAL	LORY		
10)	13	Joseph A. Pack, Sr. Sharon J. Pack	19-50029	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (65)
	woo)D		

11)	13	Matthew S. Sinnett	20-50427	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss and motion for turnover (16)		
	WOO)D				
12)	13	Stephanie N. Coulter	18-50157	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (39)		
	STEV	VART				
13)	13	Jeremy S. Cline Tonya D. Cline	20-50449	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (49)		
	STEV	VART				
14)	13	Anna E. Peninger	23-50004	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Global Lending Services LLC] (10, 4); debtor's response (11)		
		VART CHER	CONSENT (ORDER ENTERED		
15)	13	James C. Smithey	22-50109	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for failure to make plan payments (35)		
	LUC	К				
16)	13	Adam B. Stanley	22-50110	7 th continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Bruce and Nora Colburn] (26, 23, 10, 9); debtor's response (15)		
	LUC FLIP					
	1A1	L ₇ I R.				

17)	Adv	Bruce Colburn, et al. v. Adam B. Stanley	22-5003 Ch 13 22-50110	2 nd continued pre-trial conference (5, 4)
	FLIP LUC	K		
18)	13	Sherrye D. Huff	23-50015	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [1 st Franklin Financial Corporation] (16, 12)
	LUCI KEEN			
19)	13	Gary L. Carter Dennie B. Carter	21-50105	3 rd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (50, 43)
	FLIP	PIN		
20)	13	Gretta L. Brown	21-50292	Hearing on debtor's objection to notice of mortgage payment change (62, 3/7/23 doc)
	FLIP	PIN		
21)	13	Douglas T. Stephens	21-50327	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (34)
	FLIPPIN			
22)	13	Brenda G. Clonch	22-50151	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (29)
	FLIP	PIN		

23)	13	Adam K. Livengood Maggie P. Livengood	22-50231	Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (16); Trustee's response (19)
	FLIP	PIN		
24)	13	Teresa D. Martinez	22-50236	Hearing on Trustee's motion to determine disposition of sale proceeds (33); response [Mary L. Hose] (34)
				Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Mary L. Hose] (35, 21, 2)
	FLIP HAY			
25)	13	Christopher B. Buchanan Terri A. Buchanan	17-50431	Hearing on debtors' motion to excuse male debtor from signing Local Form 8 (98)
	GOU	VRLEY		
26)	13	Douglas J. Rocque	18-50162	Hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (66); debtor's response (68)
				Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (67)
	GOU	IRLEY		
27)	13	Geraldine D. Bunner	18-50237	Continued hearing on debtor's motion for entry of discharge (54, 51, 50); response [Myra Cowen] (58, 52)
	GOU PRO	URLEY SE		
28)	13	John F. Lisk Ann W. Lisk	21-50125	6 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (27)
	GOU	IRLEY		

29)	13	Pamela W. Waddell	22-50206	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (14)
	GOU	RLEY		
30)	13	David B. Hager Gail P. Hager	22-50214	 ^{3rd} continued hearing on motion to convert case to Chapter 7 [H & M Enterprises & Logistics of Statesville, Inc., Darrell T. Millsaps, Mary K. Millsaps] (12) ^{2nd} continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (29, 19)
		RLEY NSON		
31)	13	Jason B. Cabe Denise L. Cabe	23-50003	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Carolina Farm Credit, ACA] (24, 18)
				Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Angela and Eric Sizemore] (29, 25, 18)
				Hearing on Trustee's notice of intent to suspend payments to secured creditors (36); response [Carolina Farm Credit, ACA] (37)
	GOU BRUT PETT			
32)	13	 Beatrice F. Mayfield	23-50071	Hearing on debtor's motion to impose automatic stay (3)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (8)
	GOU	RLEY		

<u>11:00 a.m.</u>

33)	11	Marlin Krider Land & Timber, Inc.	22-50256	Hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (74, 72); objection [Skyline National Bank] (79)	
	FLIPI HAYI BRUT	ES, TR.			
34)	7	Robert L. Roach	22-50297	Reaffirmation hearing (18, 17)	
		LORY MERLIN, TR.			
35)	Adv	John W. Taylor, Trustee v. Rayad Khan	21-5006 Chapter 7 21-50173	Hearing on plaintiff's motion to extend discovery period and extend time to file dispositive motions (17)	
	TAYLOR GOURLEY				
36)	Adv	John W. Taylor, Trustee v. Rosie M. Harris, et al.	22-5008 Chapter 7 22-50107	Hearing on plaintiff's motion for preliminary injunction (22)	
	TAYI JOHN	LOR NSON/GOURLEY			
37)	Adv	John W. Taylor, Trustee v. Rosie M. Harris	23-5000 Chapter 7 22-50107	Hearing on plaintiff's motion for contempt of court against defendant and request for sanctions (20, 9)	
	TAYI GOU	LOR RLEY			

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For

March 27, 28 or March 30, 2023

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY. PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.